UNIVERSITY OF KERALA Abstract

Enhancement of fees for Ph.D Entrance Test from 2015 session onwards – sanctioned – 0rders issued -

ACADEMIC 'B.I' SECTION

No.Ac.BI/3/2015

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10.07.2015

Read: -

- 1. Item No. 07.46 of the Minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 06.06.2015.
- 2. Finance Endorsement No. fos1172/fin II/2014-15, dated 21.06.2014.

ORDER

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 06.06.2015 considered the proposal for Enhancement of fees for Ph.D Entrance Test, along with the Endorsement of the Finance read as (2) above and resolved that the fee for Ph.D Entrance Examination may be enhanced from Rs. **750/-** to Rs. **1000/-** (One Thousand only) for General Candidates and from Rs. **375/-** to Rs. **500/-** (Five Hundred only) for SC/ST candidates.

Sanction has therefore been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to implement the above Enhancement of fees for Ph.D Entrance Test from 2015 session onwards.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-**REGISTRAR**(Director in-charge)

То

- 1. Deans of all Faculties
- 2. Heads of all University Departments
- 3. Heads of approved Research Centres
- 4. Librarian, Kerala University Library, Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. PS to VC/PVC
- 6. PA to Registrar/CE/FO
- 7. PRO/Enquiry
- 8. Acad.L, Ac. E II
- 9. Election Sections
- 10. Stock file/File copy

Forwarded/By Order